
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kindergarten – Grade 12 
2025-2026 Marking Period Schedule 

 

Marking Period Marking Period 
Begins 

Complete & Enter 
Mid-term 

Progress Reports 
in 

PS Grade Book 

Promotion/ 
Retention 
Timeline 

Marking Period 
Closes 

Number of Days 
in Marking 

Period 

Last Day to Enter 
Term Assignment 

Grades in  
Power School 

Report Cards 
Available on PS 
Parent Portal 

 
1 
 

9/4/25 
10/8/25 

 
10/10/25 

(Available on PS) 

Convene I&RS 
Meeting to 

Identify Students 
in Need of 

Interventions 

11/14/25 45 11/19/25 11/24/25 

 
2 
 

11/17/25 
12/19/25 

 
12/23/25 

 (Available on PS) 

1st Retention 
Warning  

Sent to Parents 
2/2/26 45 2/5/26 2/10/26 

 
3 
 

2/3/26 
3/6/26 

 
3/10/26 

(Available on PS) 

 
2nd Retention 

Warning Sent to 
Parents 

 
I&RS Referral 
Period Closes  

4/15/26 45 4/20/26 4/23/26 

 
4 
 

4/16/26 
5/18/26 

 
5/20/26 

(Available on PS) 

Retention Status 
Letter to Parents 

w/Dates of 
Summer Program 

6/22/26 45 6/16/26 6/22/26 

 




