

Kindergarten - Grade 12 2025-2026 Marking Period Schedule

Marking Period	Marking Period Begins	Complete & Enter Mid-term Progress Reports in PS Grade Book	Promotion/ Retention Timeline	Marking Period Closes	Number of Days in Marking Period	Last Day to Enter Term Assignment Grades in Power School	Report Cards Available on PS Parent Portal
1	9/4/25	10/8/25 10/10/25 (Available on PS)	Convene I&RS Meeting to Identify Students in Need of Interventions	11/14/25	45	11/19/25	11/24/25
2	11/17/25	12/19/25 12/23/25 (Available on PS)	1 st Retention Warning Sent to Parents	2/2/26	45	2/5/26	2/10/26
3	2/3/26	3/6/26 3/10/26 (Available on PS)	2 nd Retention Warning Sent to Parents I&RS Referral Period Closes	4/15/26	45	4/20/26	4/23/26
4	4/16/26	5/18/26 5/20/26 (Available on PS)	Retention Status Letter to Parents w/Dates of Summer Program	6/22/26	45	6/16/26	6/22/26